Transit & Work at Home Share of Commuting

Metropolitan Area
New York

Los Angeles
Chicago
Dallas-Fort Worth
Philadelphia
Houston
Miami-West Palm Beach
Atlanta
Washington
Boston

Detroit

Phoenix

San Francisco-Oakland
Riverside

Seattle
Minneapolis-St. Paul
San Digo

St. Louis
Tampa-St. Petersburg
Baltimore

Denver
Pittsburgh
Portland
Cincinnati
Sacramento
Cleveland
Orlando

San Antonio
Kansas City

Las Vegas

San Jose
Columbus
Charlotte
Indianapolis
Austin

Norfolk
Providence
Nashville
Milwaukee
Jacksonville
Memphis
Louisville
Richmond
Oklahoma City
Hartford

DEMOGRAPI 1IA)

Major Metropolitan Areas: 2000 & 2009

2000
27.4%
5.6%
11.3%
1.8%
8.9%
3.2%
3.2%
3.4%
11.2%
11.2%
1.7%
1.9%
13.8%
1.6%
7.0%
4.4%
3.3%
2.2%
1.3%
5.9%
4.4%
5.9%
6.3%
2.8%
2.7%
4.1%
1.6%
2.7%
1.2%
4.4%
3.4%
2.1%
1.4%
1.3%
2.5%
1.7%
2.4%
0.8%
4.2%
1.3%
1.6%
2.0%
1.9%
0.5%
2.8%

Transit
2009
30.5%
6.2%
11.5%
1.5%
9.3%
2.2%
3.5%
3.7%
14.1%
12.2%
1.6%
2.3%
14.6%
1.8%
8.7%
4.7%
31%
2.5%
1.4%
6.2%
4.6%
5.8%
6.1%
2.4%
2.7%
3.8%
1.8%
2.3%
1.2%
3.2%
31%
1.4%
1.9%
1.0%
2.8%
1.4%
2.7%
1.2%
3.7%
1.2%
1.5%
2.4%
2.0%
0.4%
2.8%

2000-2009
11.4%
11.6%

2.0%
-13.3%
3.7%
-29.2%
9.7%
8.7%
26.6%
9.8%
-4.7%
17.5%
6.0%
9.0%
25.0%
6.4%
-1.0%
14.2%
11.0%
5.8%
4.3%
-2.9%
-3.0%
-13.4%
0.8%
-8.1%
15.4%
-12.5%
4.6%
-26.8%
-9.6%
-35.0%
32.2%
-22.2%
1.7%
A7.7%
12.8%
38.5%
-12.5%
9.1%
-8.1%
20.2%
6.5%
-13.0%
-1.3%

Work at Home

2000
2.9%
3.5%
2.9%
3.0%
2.9%
2.5%
3.1%
3.5%
3.7%
3.3%
2.2%
3.7%
4.3%
3.5%
4.2%
3.8%
4.4%
2.9%
3.1%
3.2%
4.6%
2.5%
4.6%
2.7%
4.0%
2.7%
2.9%
2.6%
3.5%
2.3%
3.1%
3.0%
2.9%
3.0%
3.6%
2.7%
2.2%
3.2%
2.6%
2.3%
2.2%
2.5%
2.7%
2.9%
2.6%

2009
3.9%
4.8%
4.0%
4.1%
3.9%
3.4%
4.5%
5.6%
4.5%
4.3%
3.1%
5.3%
6.0%
4.6%
5.1%
4.6%
6.6%
3.5%
5.5%
3.9%
6.2%
3.2%
6.1%
3.8%
5.4%
3.4%
4.9%
3.4%
4.3%
3.3%
4.5%
4.1%
5.4%
3.7%
5.9%
3.4%
3.6%
4.3%
3.2%
4.0%
3.1%
3.1%
4.7%
3.1%
4.0%

2000-2009
32.6%
35.3%
37.1%
37.0%
35.0%
37.4%
48.0%
59.9%
22.7%
31.9%
40.1%
44.3%
40.5%
32.6%
23.6%
20.6%
50.2%
22.5%
75.7%
23.2%
36.4%
28.5%
32.9%
40.3%
33.1%
25.0%
71.4%
29.0%
24.7%
451%
44.4%
36.7%
88.1%
24.7%
64.6%
27.9%
64.5%
34.6%
25.3%
73.8%
41.3%
22.9%
76.8%

4.7%
53.6%



New Orleans
Birmingham
Salt Lake City
Raleigh
Buffalo
Rochester
Tucson

Total

Other

National Total

5.4%
0.7%
3.3%
0.9%
3.3%
2.0%
2.5%
7.5%

1.0%

4.6%

2.7%
0.7%
3.0%
1.0%
3.6%
1.9%
2.5%
8.0%

1.2%

5.0%

-50.3%
-2.3%
-10.1%
10.7%
7.9%
-4.3%
1.8%
6.4%

12.3%

9.2%

Major metropolitan areas: Over 1,000,000 population in 2009
Metropolitan Area definitions as of 2009
Data from 2000 Census and 2009 American Community Survey

Change in Working at Home & Transit
Major Metropolitan Areas

Metropolitan Area
New York

Los Angeles

Chicago

Dallas-Fort Worth
Philadelphia

Houston

Miami-West Palm Beach
Atlanta

Washington

Boston

Detroit

Phoenix

San Francisco-Oakland
Riverside

Seattle
Minneapolis-St. Paul
San Digo

St. Louis

Tampa-St. Petersburg
Baltimore

Denver

Pittsburgh

Portland

Cincinnati
Sacramento
Cleveland

Orlando

San Antonio

Kansas City

Change 2000-2009
Transit Work at Home
492,354 106,253
72,636 95,120
34,468 53,699
2,311 49,646
24,266 32,846
(5,717) 40,431
18,086 46,202
20,897 66,392
125,987 37,524
38,326 28,087
(5,261) 10,826
14,626 46,382
25,904 38,763
8,550 31,641
41,171 23,686
8,310 16,739
265 35,785
5,086 9,751
3,275 32,307
10,298 12,773
9,135 28,208
(1,730) 7,701
3,979 20,269
(2,393) 12,610
3,302 16,983
(5,505) 4,766
4,767 23,561
1,499 11,517
1,657 11,833

Difference
(386,101)
22,484
19,231
47,335
8,580
46,148
28,116
45,495
(88,463)
(10,239)
16,087
31,756
12,859
23,091
(17,485)
7,929
35,520
4,665
29,032
2,475
19,073
9,431
16,290
15,003
13,681
10,271
18,794
10,018
10,176

2.4%
2.1%
4.0%
3.5%
2.1%
2.9%
3.6%
3.2%

3.4%

3.3%

2.9%
2.7%
4.7%
6.0%
2.3%
3.3%
5.0%
4.4%

4.2%

4.3%

19.2%
29.5%
17.8%
74.4%

8.3%
13.7%
36.3%
37.7%

23.0%

30.9%



Las Vegas
San Jose
Columbus
Charlotte
Indianapolis
Austin
Norfolk
Providence
Nashville
Milwaukee
Jacksonville
Memphis
Louisville
Richmond
Oklahoma City
Hartford
New Orleans
Birmingham
Salt Lake City
Raleigh
Buffalo
Rochester
Tucson
Subtotal

Other

National Total

Metropolitan Area
New York

Los Angeles
Chicago
Dallas-Fort Worth
Philadelphia
Houston

Miami-West Palm Beach

Atlanta
Washington
Boston
Detroit
Phoenix

San Francisco-Oakland

Riverside
Seattle

Minneapolis-St. Paul

San Digo
St. Louis

373
(2,767)
(5,315)
5,885
(1,573)
7,813
(1,364)
2,760
3,255
(3,120)
294
(352)
2,759
1,557
(64)
690
(15,808)
123
561
1,623
1,263
(518)
1,533
950,657

104,208

1,054,865

14,515
11,830
10,999
25,085
7,886
21,577
8,064
11,142
11,404
5,358
12,149
5,527
3,915
13,148
2,596
8,985
1,943
3,711
6,728
18,650
828
1,784
7,610
1,173,735

560,212

1,733,947

14,142
14,597
16,314
19,200

9,459
19,764
9,428
8,382
8,149
8478
11,855
5,879
1,156
11,591
2,660
8,295
17,751
3,588
6,167
17,027
(435)
2,302
6,077
223,078

456,004

679,082

Transit & Work at Home Share of Commuting: 2009

Workers
8,765,356
5,806,655
4,411,503
3,042,460
2,769,040
2,708,967
2,446,844
2,520,867
2,861,983
2,316,315
1,786,498
1,893,856
2,083,775
1,627,806
1,702,972
1,688,996
1,406,411
1,328,691

2009

Transit
2,673,447
360,028
506,221
46,452
256,987
60,547
85,771
92,326
404,829
283,582
28,939
42,855
304,111
28,913
147,955
78,837
43,289
33,881

Work at
Home
337,932
278,595
174,861
124,365
107,980

92,814
111,314
139,965
129,573
100,277

55,027
100,081
125,028

75,085

87,658

77,350

92,967

46,983

Share
Work at
Transit Home
30.5% 3.9%
6.2% 4.8%
11.5% 4.0%
1.5% 4.1%
9.3% 3.9%
2.2% 3.4%
3.5% 4.5%
3.7% 5.6%
14.1% 4.5%
12.2% 4.3%
1.6% 3.1%
2.3% 5.3%
14.6% 6.0%
1.8% 4.6%
8.7% 51%
4.7% 4.6%
3.1% 6.6%
2.5% 3.5%

Change: 2000-2009

Transit
11.4%
11.6%

2.0%
-13.3%
3.7%
-29.2%
9.7%
8.7%
26.6%
9.8%
-4.7%
17.5%
6.0%
9.0%
25.0%
6.4%
-7.0%
14.2%

Work at
Home
32.6%
35.3%
37.1%
37.0%
35.0%
37.4%
48.0%
59.9%
22.7%
31.9%
40.1%
44.3%
40.5%
32.6%
23.6%
20.6%
50.2%
22.5%



Tampa-St. Petersburg 1,191,969 16,695 65,652 1.4% 5.5% 11.0% 75.7%

Baltimore 1,322,360 82,119 51,365 6.2% 3.9% 5.8% 23.2%
Denver 1,277,368 59,240 79,828 4.6% 6.2% 4.3% 36.4%
Pittsburgh 1,090,107 62,928 34,351 5.8% 3.2% -2.9% 28.5%
Portland 1,050,429 63,877 64,280 6.1% 6.1% -3.0% 32.9%
Cincinnati 1,016,920 24,649 39,077 2.4% 3.8% -13.4% 40.3%
Sacramento 916,946 24,632 49,262 2.7% 5.4% 0.8% 33.1%
Cleveland 935,744 35,493 31,709 3.8% 3.4% -8.1% 25.0%
Orlando 938,873 17,368 46,068 1.8% 4.9% 15.4% 71.4%
San Antonio 919,348 21,342 31,208 2.3% 3.4% -12.5% 29.0%
Kansas City 1,003,553 12,348 43,261 1.2% 4.3% 4.6% 24.7%
Las Vegas 874,449 27,834 28,892 3.2% 3.3% -26.8% 45.1%
San Jose 852,865 26,319 38,395 3.1% 4.5% -9.6% 44.4%
Columbus 864,596 11,897 35,280 1.4% 4.1% -35.0% 36.7%
Charlotte 819,113 15,417 44,357 1.9% 5.4% 32.2% 88.1%
Indianapolis 820,714 8,310 30,636 1.0% 3.7% -22.2% 24.7%
Austin 860,273 24,113 50,944 2.8% 5.9% 1.7% 64.6%
Norfolk 832,678 11,973 28,504 1.4% 3.4% A7.7% 27.9%
Providence 762,769 20,534 27,417 2.7% 3.6% 12.8% 64.5%
Nashville 750,800 8,829 32,564 1.2% 4.3% 38.5% 34.6%
Milwaukee 746,118 27,437 24,152 3.7% 3.2% -12.5% 25.3%
Jacksonville 615,349 7,343 24,401 1.2% 4.0% -9.1% 73.8%
Memphis 562,012 8,212 17,189 1.5% 3.1% -8.1% 41.3%
Louisville 580,628 13,724 17,909 2.4% 3.1% 20.2% 22.9%
Richmond 581,626 11,676 27,504 2.0% 4.7% 6.5% 76.8%
Oklahoma City 577,338 2,466 17,634 0.4% 3.1% -13.0% 4.7%
Hartford 587,826 16,445 23,376 2.8% 4.0% -1.3% 53.6%
New Orleans 539,147 14,390 15,605 2.7% 2.9% -50.3% 19.2%
Birmingham 497,847 3,360 13,586 0.7% 2.7% -2.3% 29.5%
Salt Lake City 544,923 16,375 25,568 3.0% 4.7% -10.1% 17.8%
Raleigh 549,440 5,231 33,180 1.0% 6.0% 10.7% 74.4%
Buffalo 517,146 18,676 11,721 3.6% 2.3% 7.9% 8.3%
Rochester 483,083 9,338 15,935 1.9% 3.3% -4.3% 13.7%
Tucson 423,888 10,635 21,087 2.5% 5.0% 1.8% 36.3%
Subtotal 78,077,240 6,220,195 3,399,752 8.0% 4.4% 6.4% 37.7%
Other 60,514,564 702,229 2,518,418 1.2% 4.2% 12.3% 23.0%
National Total 138,591,804 6,922,424 5,918,170 5.0% 4.3% 9.2% 30.9%

Transit & Work at Home Share of Commuting: 2000

2000 Share
Work at Work at

Metropolitan Area Workers Transit Home Transit Home

New York 7,966,741 2,181,093 231,679 27.4% 2.9%
Los Angeles 5,172,737 287,392 183,475 5.6% 3.5%
Chicago 4,191,324 471,753 121,162 11.3% 2.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth 2,505,158 44,141 74,719 1.8% 3.0%
Philadelphia 2,601,337 232,721 75,134 8.9% 2.9%
Houston 2,100,380 66,264 52,383 3.2% 2.5%
Miami-West Palm Beach 2,118,438 67,685 65,112 3.2% 3.1%

Atlanta 2,119,357 71,429 73,573 3.4% 3.5%



Washington
Boston
Detroit
Phoenix

San Francisco-Oakland
Riverside
Seattle
Minneapolis-St. Paul
San Digo

St. Louis
Tampa-St. Petersburg
Baltimore
Denver
Pittsburgh
Portland
Cincinnati
Sacramento
Cleveland
Orlando

San Antonio
Kansas City
Las Vegas
San Jose
Columbus
Charlotte
Indianapolis
Austin
Norfolk
Providence
Nashville
Milwaukee
Jacksonville
Memphis
Louisville
Richmond
Oklahoma City
Hartford

New Orleans
Birmingham
Salt Lake City
Raleigh
Buffalo
Rochester
Tucson
Subtotal

Other

National Total

2,494,700
2,198,676
2,011,043
1,466,434
2,020,213
1,249,224
1,535,823
1,595,550
1,299,503
1,289,406
1,063,957
1,223,867
1,126,900
1,087,142
955,750
966,042
799,989
993,648
786,243
748,188
909,035
631,236
852,032
813,421
669,332
759,851
649,645
763,548
745,026
656,489
727,386
536,865
538,679
557,815
536,729
515,505
556,012
562,857
468,724
472,888
419,525
520,350
487,772
369,261
70,407,753

57,871,475

128,279,228

278,842 92,049
245,256 72,190
34,200 44,201
28,229 53,699
278,207 86,265
20,363 43,444
106,784 63,972
70,027 60,611
43,024 57,182
28,795 37,232
13,420 33,345
71,821 38,592
50,105 51,620
64,658 26,650
59,898 44,011
27,042 26,467
21,330 32,279
40,998 26,943
12,601 22,507
19,843 19,691
10,691 31,428
27,461 14,377
29,086 26,565
17,212 24,281
9,532 19,272
9,883 22,750
16,300 23,367
13,337 20,440
17,774 16,275

5,574 21,160
30,557 18,794
7,049 12,252
8,564 11,662

10,965 13,994
10,119 14,356

2,530 15,038
15,755 14,391
30,198 13,662

3,237 9,875
15,814 18,840
3,608 14,530
17,413 10,893
9,856 14,151
9,102 13,477

5,269,538 2,226,017
598,021 1,958,206

5,867,559 4,184,223

11.2%
11.2%
1.7%
1.9%
13.8%
1.6%
7.0%
4.4%
3.3%
2.2%
1.3%
5.9%
4.4%
5.9%
6.3%
2.8%
2.7%
4.1%
1.6%
2.7%
1.2%
4.4%
3.4%
2.1%
1.4%
1.3%
2.5%
1.7%
2.4%
0.8%
4.2%
1.3%
1.6%
2.0%
1.9%
0.5%
2.8%
5.4%
0.7%
3.3%
0.9%
3.3%
2.0%
2.5%
7.5%

1.0%

4.6%

3.7%
3.3%
2.2%
3.7%
4.3%
3.5%
4.2%
3.8%
4.4%
2.9%
3.1%
3.2%
4.6%
2.5%
4.6%
2.7%
4.0%
2.7%
2.9%
2.6%
3.5%
2.3%
3.1%
3.0%
2.9%
3.0%
3.6%
2.7%
2.2%
3.2%
2.6%
2.3%
2.2%
2.5%
2.7%
2.9%
2.6%
2.4%
2.1%
4.0%
3.5%
2.1%
2.9%
3.6%
3.2%

3.4%

3.3%



