

## Transit & Work at Home Share of Commuting Major Metropolitan Areas: 2000 & 2009

		Transit		W	ork at Hom	е
Metropolitan Area	2000	2009	2000-2009	2000	2009	2000-2009
New York	27.4%	30.5%	11.4%	2.9%	3.9%	32.6%
Los Angeles	5.6%	6.2%	11.6%	3.5%	4.8%	35.3%
Chicago	11.3%	11.5%	2.0%	2.9%	4.0%	37.1%
Dallas-Fort Worth	1.8%	1.5%	-13.3%	3.0%	4.1%	37.0%
Philadelphia	8.9%	9.3%	3.7%	2.9%	3.9%	35.0%
Houston	3.2%	2.2%	-29.2%	2.5%	3.4%	37.4%
Miami-West Palm Beach	3.2%	3.5%	9.7%	3.1%	4.5%	48.0%
Atlanta	3.4%	3.7%	8.7%	3.5%	5.6%	59.9%
Washington	11.2%	14.1%	26.6%	3.7%	4.5%	22.7%
Boston	11.2%	12.2%	9.8%	3.3%	4.3%	31.9%
Detroit	1.7%	1.6%	-4.7%	2.2%	3.1%	40.1%
Phoenix	1.9%	2.3%	17.5%	3.7%	5.3%	44.3%
San Francisco-Oakland	13.8%	14.6%	6.0%	4.3%	6.0%	40.5%
Riverside	1.6%	1.8%	9.0%	3.5%	4.6%	32.6%
Seattle	7.0%	8.7%	25.0%	4.2%	5.1%	23.6%
Minneapolis-St. Paul	4.4%	4.7%	6.4%	3.8%	4.6%	20.6%
San Digo	3.3%	3.1%	-7.0%	4.4%	6.6%	50.2%
St. Louis	2.2%	2.5%	14.2%	2.9%	3.5%	22.5%
Tampa-St. Petersburg	1.3%	1.4%	11.0%	3.1%	5.5%	75.7%
Baltimore	5.9%	6.2%	5.8%	3.2%	3.9%	23.2%
Denver	4.4%	4.6%	4.3%	4.6%	6.2%	36.4%
Pittsburgh	5.9%	5.8%	-2.9%	2.5%	3.2%	28.5%
Portland	6.3%	6.1%	-3.0%	4.6%	6.1%	32.9%
Cincinnati	2.8%	2.4%	-13.4%	2.7%	3.8%	40.3%
Sacramento	2.7%	2.7%	0.8%	4.0%	5.4%	33.1%
Cleveland	4.1%	3.8%	-8.1%	2.7%	3.4%	25.0%
Orlando	1.6%	1.8%	15.4%	2.9%	4.9%	71.4%
San Antonio	2.7%	2.3%	-12.5%	2.6%	3.4%	29.0%
Kansas City	1.2%	1.2%	4.6%	3.5%	4.3%	24.7%
Las Vegas	4.4%	3.2%	-26.8%	2.3%	3.3%	45.1%
San Jose	3.4%	3.1%	-9.6%	3.1%	4.5%	44.4%
Columbus	2.1%	1.4%	-35.0%	3.0%	4.1%	36.7%
Charlotte	1.4%	1.9%	32.2%	2.9%	5.4%	88.1%
Indianapolis	1.3%	1.0%	-22.2%	3.0%	3.7%	24.7%
Austin	2.5%	2.8%	11.7%	3.6%	5.9%	64.6%
Norfolk	1.7%	1.4%	-17.7%	2.7%	3.4%	27.9%
Providence	2.4%	2.7%	12.8%	2.2%	3.6%	64.5%
Nashville	0.8%	1.2%	38.5%	3.2%	4.3%	34.6%
Milwaukee	4.2%	3.7%	-12.5%	2.6%	3.2%	25.3%
Jacksonville	1.3%	1.2%	-9.1%	2.3%	4.0%	73.8%
Memphis	1.6%	1.5%	-8.1%	2.2%	3.1%	41.3%
Louisville	2.0%	2.4%	20.2%	2.5%	3.1%	22.9%
Richmond Oklahama City	1.9%	2.0%	6.5%	2.7%	4.7%	76.8%
Oklahoma City	0.5%	0.4%	-13.0%	2.9%	3.1%	4.7%
Hartford	2.8%	2.8%	-1.3%	2.6%	4.0%	53.6%

New Orleans	5.4%	2.7%	-50.3%	2.4%	2.9%	19.2%
Birmingham	0.7%	0.7%	-2.3%	2.1%	2.7%	29.5%
Salt Lake City	3.3%	3.0%	-10.1%	4.0%	4.7%	17.8%
Raleigh	0.9%	1.0%	10.7%	3.5%	6.0%	74.4%
Buffalo	3.3%	3.6%	7.9%	2.1%	2.3%	8.3%
Rochester	2.0%	1.9%	-4.3%	2.9%	3.3%	13.7%
Tucson	2.5%	2.5%	1.8%	3.6%	5.0%	36.3%
Total	7.5%	8.0%	6.4%	3.2%	4.4%	37.7%
Other	1.0%	1.2%	12.3%	3.4%	4.2%	23.0%
National Total	4.6%	5.0%	9.2%	3.3%	4.3%	30.9%

Major metropolitan areas: Over 1,000,000 population in 2009

Metropolitan Area definitions as of 2009

Data from 2000 Census and 2009 American Community Survey

## Change in Working at Home & Transit Major Metropolitan Areas

	Change 2000-2009						
Metropolitan Area	Transit	Work at Home	Difference				
New York	492,354	106,253	(386,101)				
Los Angeles	72,636	95,120	22,484				
Chicago	34,468	53,699	19,231				
Dallas-Fort Worth	2,311	49,646	47,335				
Philadelphia	24,266	32,846	8,580				
Houston	(5,717)	40,431	46,148				
Miami-West Palm Beach	18,086	46,202	28,116				
Atlanta	20,897	66,392	45,495				
Washington	125,987	37,524	(88,463)				
Boston	38,326	28,087	(10,239)				
Detroit	(5,261)	10,826	16,087				
Phoenix	14,626	46,382	31,756				
San Francisco-Oakland	25,904	38,763	12,859				
Riverside	8,550	31,641	23,091				
Seattle	41,171	23,686	(17,485)				
Minneapolis-St. Paul	8,810	16,739	7,929				
San Digo	265	35,785	35,520				
St. Louis	5,086	9,751	4,665				
Tampa-St. Petersburg	3,275	32,307	29,032				
Baltimore	10,298	12,773	2,475				
Denver	9,135	28,208	19,073				
Pittsburgh	(1,730)	7,701	9,431				
Portland	3,979	20,269	16,290				
Cincinnati	(2,393)	12,610	15,003				
Sacramento	3,302	16,983	13,681				
Cleveland	(5,505)	4,766	10,271				
Orlando	4,767	23,561	18,794				
San Antonio	1,499	11,517	10,018				
Kansas City	1,657	11,833	10,176				

Las Vegas	373	14,515	14,142
San Jose	(2,767)	11,830	14,597
Columbus	(5,315)	10,999	16,314
Charlotte	5,885	25,085	19,200
Indianapolis	(1,573)	7,886	9,459
Austin	7,813	27,577	19,764
Norfolk	(1,364)	8,064	9,428
Providence	2,760	11,142	8,382
Nashville	3,255	11,404	8,149
Milwaukee	(3,120)	5,358	8,478
Jacksonville	294	12,149	11,855
Memphis	(352)	5,527	5,879
Louisville	2,759	3,915	1,156
Richmond	1,557	13,148	11,591
Oklahoma City	(64)	2,596	2,660
Hartford	690	8,985	8,295
New Orleans	(15,808)	1,943	17,751
Birmingham	123	3,711	3,588
Salt Lake City	561	6,728	6,167
Raleigh	1,623	18,650	17,027
Buffalo	1,263	828	(435)
Rochester	(518)	1,784	2,302
Tucson	1,533	7,610	6,077
Subtotal	950,657	1,173,735	223,078
Other	104,208	560,212	456,004
National Total	1,054,865	1,733,947	679,082

## Transit & Work at Home Share of Commuting: 2009

	2009		Share		Change: 2000-2009		
			Work at		Work at		Work at
Metropolitan Area	Workers	Transit	Home	Transit	Home	Transit	Home
New York	8,765,356	2,673,447	337,932	30.5%	3.9%	11.4%	32.6%
Los Angeles	5,806,655	360,028	278,595	6.2%	4.8%	11.6%	35.3%
Chicago	4,411,503	506,221	174,861	11.5%	4.0%	2.0%	37.1%
Dallas-Fort Worth	3,042,460	46,452	124,365	1.5%	4.1%	-13.3%	37.0%
Philadelphia	2,769,040	256,987	107,980	9.3%	3.9%	3.7%	35.0%
Houston	2,708,967	60,547	92,814	2.2%	3.4%	-29.2%	37.4%
Miami-West Palm Beach	2,446,844	85,771	111,314	3.5%	4.5%	9.7%	48.0%
Atlanta	2,520,867	92,326	139,965	3.7%	5.6%	8.7%	59.9%
Washington	2,861,983	404,829	129,573	14.1%	4.5%	26.6%	22.7%
Boston	2,316,315	283,582	100,277	12.2%	4.3%	9.8%	31.9%
Detroit	1,786,498	28,939	55,027	1.6%	3.1%	-4.7%	40.1%
Phoenix	1,893,856	42,855	100,081	2.3%	5.3%	17.5%	44.3%
San Francisco-Oakland	2,083,775	304,111	125,028	14.6%	6.0%	6.0%	40.5%
Riverside	1,627,806	28,913	75,085	1.8%	4.6%	9.0%	32.6%
Seattle	1,702,972	147,955	87,658	8.7%	5.1%	25.0%	23.6%
Minneapolis-St. Paul	1,688,996	78,837	77,350	4.7%	4.6%	6.4%	20.6%
San Digo	1,406,411	43,289	92,967	3.1%	6.6%	-7.0%	50.2%
St. Louis	1,328,691	33,881	46,983	2.5%	3.5%	14.2%	22.5%

Tampa-St. Petersburg	1,191,969	16,695	65,652	1.4%	5.5%	11.0%	75.7%
Baltimore	1,322,360	82,119	51,365	6.2%	3.9%	5.8%	23.2%
Denver	1,277,368	59,240	79,828	4.6%	6.2%	4.3%	36.4%
Pittsburgh	1,090,107	62,928	34,351	5.8%	3.2%	-2.9%	28.5%
Portland	1,050,429	63,877	64,280	6.1%	6.1%	-3.0%	32.9%
Cincinnati	1,016,920	24,649	39,077	2.4%	3.8%	-13.4%	40.3%
Sacramento	916,946	24,632	49,262	2.7%	5.4%	0.8%	33.1%
Cleveland	935,744	35,493	31,709	3.8%	3.4%	-8.1%	25.0%
Orlando	938,873	17,368	46,068	1.8%	4.9%	15.4%	71.4%
San Antonio	919,348	21,342	31,208	2.3%	3.4%	-12.5%	29.0%
Kansas City	1,003,553	12,348	43,261	1.2%	4.3%	4.6%	24.7%
Las Vegas	874,449	27,834	28,892	3.2%	3.3%	-26.8%	45.1%
San Jose	852,865	26,319	38,395	3.1%	4.5%	-9.6%	44.4%
Columbus	864,596	11,897	35,280	1.4%	4.1%	-35.0%	36.7%
Charlotte	819,113	15,417	44,357	1.9%	5.4%	32.2%	88.1%
Indianapolis	820,714	8,310	30,636	1.0%	3.7%	-22.2%	24.7%
Austin	860,273	24,113	50,944	2.8%	5.9%	11.7%	64.6%
Norfolk	832,678	11,973	28,504	1.4%	3.4%	-17.7%	27.9%
Providence	762,769	20,534	27,417	2.7%	3.6%	12.8%	64.5%
Nashville	750,800	8,829	32,564	1.2%	4.3%	38.5%	34.6%
Milwaukee	746,118	27,437	24,152	3.7%	3.2%	-12.5%	25.3%
Jacksonville	615,349	7,343	24,401	1.2%	4.0%	-9.1%	73.8%
Memphis	562,012	8,212	17,189	1.5%	3.1%	-8.1%	41.3%
Louisville	580,628	13,724	17,909	2.4%	3.1%	20.2%	22.9%
Richmond	581,626	11,676	27,504	2.0%	4.7%	6.5%	76.8%
Oklahoma City	577,338	2,466	17,634	0.4%	3.1%	-13.0%	4.7%
Hartford	587,826	16,445	23,376	2.8%	4.0%	-1.3%	53.6%
New Orleans	539,147	14,390	15,605	2.7%	2.9%	-50.3%	19.2%
Birmingham	497,847	3,360	13,586	0.7%	2.7%	-2.3%	29.5%
Salt Lake City	544,923	16,375	25,568	3.0%	4.7%	-10.1%	17.8%
Raleigh	549,440	5,231	33,180	1.0%	6.0%	10.7%	74.4%
Buffalo	517,146	18,676	11,721	3.6%	2.3%	7.9%	8.3%
Rochester	483,083	9,338	15,935	1.9%	3.3%	-4.3%	13.7%
Tucson	423,888	10,635	21,087	2.5%	5.0%	1.8%	36.3%
Subtotal	78,077,240	6,220,195	3,399,752	8.0%	4.4%	6.4%	37.7%
Other	60,514,564	702,229	2,518,418	1.2%	4.2%	12.3%	23.0%
National Total	138,591,804	6,922,424	5,918,170	5.0%	4.3%	9.2%	30.9%

## Transit & Work at Home Share of Commuting: 2000

		2000			
			Work at		Work at
Metropolitan Area	Workers	Transit	Home	Transit	Home
New York	7,966,741	2,181,093	231,679	27.4%	2.9%
Los Angeles	5,172,737	287,392	183,475	5.6%	3.5%
Chicago	4,191,324	471,753	121,162	11.3%	2.9%
Dallas-Fort Worth	2,505,158	44,141	74,719	1.8%	3.0%
Philadelphia	2,601,337	232,721	75,134	8.9%	2.9%
Houston	2,100,380	66,264	52,383	3.2%	2.5%
Miami-West Palm Beach	2,118,438	67,685	65,112	3.2%	3.1%
Atlanta	2,119,357	71,429	73,573	3.4%	3.5%

Washington	2,494,700	278,842	92,049	11.2%	3.7%
Boston	2,198,676	245,256	72,190	11.2%	3.3%
Detroit	2,011,043	34,200	44,201	1.7%	2.2%
Phoenix	1,466,434	28,229	53,699	1.9%	3.7%
San Francisco-Oakland	2,020,213	278,207	86,265	13.8%	4.3%
Riverside	1,249,224	20,363	43,444	1.6%	3.5%
Seattle	1,535,823	106,784	63,972	7.0%	4.2%
Minneapolis-St. Paul	1,595,550	70,027	60,611	4.4%	3.8%
San Digo	1,299,503	43,024	57,182	3.3%	4.4%
St. Louis	1,289,406	28,795	37,232	2.2%	2.9%
Tampa-St. Petersburg	1,063,957	13,420	33,345	1.3%	3.1%
Baltimore	1,223,867	71,821	38,592	5.9%	3.2%
Denver	1,126,900	50,105	51,620	4.4%	4.6%
Pittsburgh	1,087,142	64,658	26,650	5.9%	2.5%
Portland	955,750	59,898	44,011	6.3%	4.6%
Cincinnati	966,042	27,042	26,467	2.8%	2.7%
Sacramento	799,989	21,330	32,279	2.7%	4.0%
Cleveland	993,648	40,998	26,943	4.1%	2.7%
Orlando	786,243	12,601	22,507	1.6%	2.9%
San Antonio	748,188	19,843	19,691	2.7%	2.6%
Kansas City	909,035	10,691	31,428	1.2%	3.5%
Las Vegas	631,236	27,461	14,377	4.4%	2.3%
San Jose	852,032	29,086	26,565	3.4%	3.1%
Columbus	813,421	17,212	24,281	2.1%	3.0%
Charlotte	669,332	9,532	19,272	1.4%	2.9%
Indianapolis	759,851	9,883	22,750	1.3%	3.0%
Austin	649,645	16,300	23,367	2.5%	3.6%
Norfolk	763,548	13,337	20,440	1.7%	2.7%
Providence	745,026	17,774	16,275	2.4%	2.2%
Nashville	656,489	5,574	21,160	0.8%	3.2%
Milwaukee	727,386	30,557	18,794	4.2%	2.6%
Jacksonville	536,865	7,049	12,252	1.3%	2.3%
Memphis	538,679	8,564	11,662	1.6%	2.2%
Louisville	557,815	10,965	13,994	2.0%	2.5%
Richmond	536,729	10,119	14,356	1.9%	2.7%
Oklahoma City	515,505	2,530	15,038	0.5%	2.9%
Hartford	556,012	15,755	14,391	2.8%	2.6%
New Orleans	562,857	30,198	13,662	5.4%	2.4%
Birmingham	468,724	3,237	9,875	0.7%	2.1%
Salt Lake City	472,888	15,814	18,840	3.3%	4.0%
Raleigh	419,525	3,608	14,530	0.9%	3.5%
Buffalo	520,350	17,413	10,893	3.3%	2.1%
Rochester	487,772	9,856	14,151	2.0%	2.1%
Tucson	369,261	9,030	13,477	2.5%	3.6%
Subtotal	70,407,753	5,269,538	2,226,017	7.5%	3.0%
Gubiotai	10,401,133	5,203,550	2,220,011	1.570	J.Z /0
Other	57,871,475	598,021	1,958,206	1.0%	3.4%
National Total	128,279,228	5,867,559	4,184,223	4.6%	3.3%